
Page 1

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
July 2008

8/28/2008

ALACHUA            38,859 70,770 3,983 22,370 1,564 105 0 18

BAKER                 4,860 7,656 180 808 100 26 1 0

BAY                      49,341 37,816 3,419 14,930 755 162 547 143

BRADFORD         5,381 8,230 303 1,370 71 25 5 1

BREVARD            148,069 122,911 12,660 49,926 2,526 513 262 50

BROWARD          237,377 495,983 14,873 205,031 10,021 1,039 690 44

CALHOUN            1,304 6,628 123 387 72 10 0 0

CHARLOTTE       50,663 37,230 4,981 23,341 572 239 1,438 54

CITRUS                42,102 36,944 3,243 18,076 559 134 0 0

CLAY                    64,255 29,576 3,712 17,049 760 122 72 21

COLLIER              100,378 50,294 8,216 38,917 1,196 231 0 13

COLUMBIA          12,903 18,814 1,361 3,500 347 65 0 1

DESOTO              4,093 8,691 340 2,101 85 69 0 0

DIXIE                    2,086 7,382 278 814 69 27 6 0

DUVAL                 186,823 221,778 18,237 69,147 3,884 155 0 28

ESCAMBIA           79,256 72,747 5,586 23,213 1,571 316 78 88

FLAGLER             21,364 21,471 1,837 12,161 570 67 15 18

FRANKLIN           1,421 5,580 110 446 129 13 1 1

GADSDEN           3,662 23,358 416 1,546 203 29 31 0

GILCHRIST          3,800 5,348 284 1,011 88 9 0 0

GLADES               1,772 3,818 145 692 24 3 0 0

GULF                    2,697 5,590 129 492 72 22 6 0

HAMILTON           1,322 5,490 186 456 61 9 0 0

HARDEE              3,606 6,622 176 1,139 47 5 0 0

HENDRY              5,262 8,789 518 1,800 201 1 19 2

HERNANDO        48,390 46,440 5,044 20,328 556 206 0 0

HIGHLANDS        28,351 25,518 2,200 8,521 258 128 52 108

HILLSBOROUGH 223,698 271,715 22,778 133,849 5,191 987 0 4,003

HOLMES              3,043 7,383 142 701 47 39 1 0

INDIAN RIVER     42,745 25,864 3,239 13,625 749 99 65 9

JACKSON            6,629 18,593 352 1,531 149 40 6 0

JEFFERSON        2,157 7,169 260 547 64 24 0 0

LAFAYETTE        874 3,336 71 148 53 8 0 0

LAKE                    82,352 62,195 7,759 28,110 1,183 236 0 0
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LEE                      139,282 89,937 10,415 57,577 2,237 440 0 0

LEON                    43,372 87,502 4,257 17,982 1,217 171 225 143

LEVY                    7,591 13,679 1,276 2,522 122 30 0 0

LIBERTY              311 3,768 28 133 66 6 3 1

MADISON            2,162 9,128 218 673 48 9 19 0

MANATEE            87,130 65,902 6,970 39,627 1,047 200 0 5

MARION               86,999 80,957 13,176 24,785 1,217 303 468 345

MARTIN               49,723 28,155 6,063 14,697 607 118 30 8

MIAMI-DADE        370,297 516,843 14,651 270,332 16,051 1,678 2,000 10

MONROE             18,186 16,885 1,725 10,415 357 65 193 12

NASSAU              23,558 14,925 1,854 4,918 381 49 144 19

OKALOOSA         72,591 29,341 2,046 19,841 895 213 1,196 98

OKEECHOBEE    5,789 10,034 512 1,866 95 48 38 18

ORANGE              178,036 231,984 15,998 114,734 8,635 618 0 0

OSCEOLA            40,193 57,187 4,822 31,759 1,852 77 9,081 141

PALM BEACH      241,414 362,316 30,740 163,128 6,102 1,550 0 0

PASCO                 111,825 104,865 16,723 49,807 1,587 373 0 1

PINELLAS            233,847 237,378 28,528 121,334 3,558 1,311 0 16

POLK                    120,173 131,214 10,836 53,298 2,128 989 0 0

PUTNAM              13,293 24,698 1,210 5,474 223 73 6 2

SANTA ROSA      58,561 27,291 3,355 13,927 724 106 0 0

SARASOTA         115,225 80,838 7,376 47,072 1,215 338 0 0

SEMINOLE           103,189 80,797 7,896 48,915 2,330 206 308 51

ST. JOHNS          67,445 34,783 5,015 19,776 908 144 65 62

ST. LUCIE            50,571 63,924 5,920 27,302 1,223 252 59 34

SUMTER              27,105 20,619 2,490 7,668 475 79 0 0

SUWANNEE        7,342 13,997 1,274 1,424 119 39 0 0

TAYLOR               2,867 9,038 284 629 142 13 0 0

UNION                  1,810 4,780 103 387 102 15 0 0

VOLUSIA              108,054 123,711 10,620 67,036 1,900 494 153 130

WAKULLA            4,972 10,985 557 1,394 86 20 0 0

WALTON             18,791 11,256 877 4,315 273 50 47 0

WASHINGTON    4,814 9,176 310 1,164 80 161 0 0

3,927,413 4,395,622 345,266 1,963,994 91,799 15,401 17,330 5,698TOTALS
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380 386 8 0 0 29 903 1,70622% 23% 0% 0% 0% 2% 53%ALACHUA              

3 2 0 0 0 0 101 1063% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 95%BAKER                   

441 138 35 0 0 4 171 78956% 17% 4% 0% 0% 1% 22%BAY                      

26 14 4 0 0 1 35 8033% 18% 5% 0% 0% 1% 44%BRADFORD           

1,231 639 32 0 0 47 739 2,68846% 24% 1% 0% 0% 2% 27%BREVARD              

2,067 2,412 62 8 2 172 5,983 10,70619% 23% 1% 0% 0% 2% 56%BROWARD            

31 11 3 0 0 0 38 8337% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 46%CALHOUN             

353 93 8 0 0 4 158 61657% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 26%CHARLOTTE         

331 134 1 0 0 1 120 58756% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CITRUS                  

407 221 1 0 0 9 187 82549% 27% 0% 0% 0% 1% 23%CLAY                     

637 246 0 0 0 0 367 1,25051% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%COLLIER                

118 35 1 0 0 0 207 36133% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%COLUMBIA            

43 5 2 0 0 0 44 9446% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 47%DESOTO                

22 8 0 0 0 0 44 7430% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%DIXIE                    

1,674 848 51 0 0 83 1,451 4,10741% 21% 1% 0% 0% 2% 35%DUVAL                   

893 323 20 0 0 1 443 1,68053% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%ESCAMBIA            

344 95 6 0 0 19 139 60357% 16% 1% 0% 0% 3% 23%FLAGLER               

42 5 1 0 0 0 81 12933% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 63%FRANKLIN             

72 38 5 0 0 0 100 21533% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 47%GADSDEN             

38 8 1 0 0 0 46 9341% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 49%GILCHRIST            

19 5 0 0 0 0 2 2673% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%GLADES                

26 30 4 0 0 0 14 7435% 41% 5% 0% 0% 0% 19%GULF                     

32 4 11 1 0 0 18 6648% 6% 17% 2% 0% 0% 27%HAMILTON            

17 3 0 0 0 0 29 4935% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%HARDEE                

38 29 0 0 0 0 141 20818% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%HENDRY                

384 92 8 0 0 6 118 60863% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%HERNANDO          

152 55 8 0 0 0 67 28254% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 24%HIGHLANDS          

2,552 1,278 4 1 31 108 1,547 5,52146% 23% 0% 0% 1% 2% 28%HILLSBOROUGH  

18 8 5 0 0 0 19 5036% 16% 10% 0% 0% 0% 38%HOLMES                

267 231 9 0 0 1 273 78134% 30% 1% 0% 0% 0% 35%INDIAN RIVER       

62 16 7 0 0 0 69 15440% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 45%JACKSON              

26 1 2 0 0 0 37 6639% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 56%JEFFERSON         

25 3 0 0 0 0 26 5446% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%LAFAYETTE          

680 278 1 1 0 7 276 1,24355% 22% 0% 0% 0% 1% 22%LAKE                     
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1,228 393 27 0 0 17 690 2,35552% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 29%LEE                      

501 255 10 1 0 15 536 1,31838% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 41%LEON                     

62 32 1 0 1 0 32 12848% 25% 1% 0% 1% 0% 25%LEVY                     

6 1 0 0 0 0 62 699% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 90%LIBERTY                

7 2 2 0 0 0 49 6012% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 82%MADISON              

654 212 2 0 0 2 219 1,08960% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%MANATEE             

859 239 36 0 0 0 185 1,31965% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%MARION                 

309 132 1 0 0 0 202 64448% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MARTIN                 

1,930 3,956 99 4 1 35 10,718 16,74312% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 64%MIAMI-DADE         

216 81 1 0 0 0 81 37957% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%MONROE               

172 119 2 0 0 1 112 40642% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%NASSAU                

594 135 14 1 0 1 198 94363% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%OKALOOSA           

27 16 9 0 0 0 45 9728% 16% 9% 0% 0% 0% 46%OKEECHOBEE     

2,586 1,578 50 1 0 203 4,663 9,08128% 17% 1% 0% 0% 2% 51%ORANGE               

653 271 24 0 0 14 1,026 1,98833% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 52%OSCEOLA              

2,581 2,063 27 9 0 11 2,122 6,81338% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%PALM BEACH        

997 379 18 1 0 9 327 1,73158% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%PASCO                  

1,937 987 8 3 0 39 813 3,78751% 26% 0% 0% 0% 1% 21%PINELLAS              

1,042 521 49 0 9 1 626 2,24846% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%POLK                     

93 54 2 0 0 1 89 23939% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%PUTNAM                

441 165 0 0 0 0 152 75858% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%SANTA ROSA       

633 294 26 0 0 4 321 1,27850% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 25%SARASOTA           

842 672 36 1 0 68 925 2,54433% 26% 1% 0% 0% 3% 36%SEMINOLE            

612 125 7 0 0 4 234 98262% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%ST. JOHNS            

511 441 7 0 0 0 335 1,29439% 34% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%ST. LUCIE              

350 33 0 0 0 2 101 48672% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER                

82 11 0 0 0 0 37 13063% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%SUWANNEE          

31 8 10 0 0 5 96 15021% 5% 7% 0% 0% 3% 64%TAYLOR                 

5 3 2 0 0 2 93 1055% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 89%UNION                   

1,018 489 47 0 0 119 370 2,04350% 24% 2% 0% 0% 6% 18%VOLUSIA               

45 9 0 0 0 1 33 8851% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 38%WAKULLA              

148 18 0 0 0 31 85 28252% 6% 0% 0% 0% 11% 30%WALTON               

21 0 5 0 0 0 61 8724% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 70%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 34,644 35% 97,63821,388 822 32 44 1,077 39,63122% 1% 0% 0% 1% 41%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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